o o B~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BENJAMIN B. WAGNER
United States Attorney

BOBBIE J. MONTOYA
Assistant United States Attorney
501 | Street, Suite 10-100
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 554-2775
Attorneys for Defendants
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
GONZALO R. RUBANG, JR., Case No. 2:16-CV-00030-KIJM-KJN PS
Plaintiff, ORDER GRANTING UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA’S EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR
V. EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO
COMPLAINT
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and
U.S. EEOC,
Defendants.
For good cause shown, the United States of America’s ex parte application for extension of time

for defendants to respond to plaintiff’s complaint is hereby APPROVED. Defendants’ deadline to
respond to the complaint is extended to February 12, 2016.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 11, 2016

s M) ) M

KENDALL I NEWMAN
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE




