1	BENJAMIN B. WAGNER United States Attorney	
2	BOBBIE J. MONTOYA Assistant United States Attorney 501 I Street, Suite 10-100 Sacramento, CA 95814	
3		
4	Telephone: (916) 554-2775	
5	Attorneys for Defendants	
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	GONZALO R. RUBANG, JR.,	Case No. 2:16-CV-00030-KJM-KJN PS
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING UNITED STATES OF
12	·	AMERICA'S <i>EX PARTE</i> APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO
13	V.	COMPLAINT
14	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and U.S. EEOC,	
15	Defendants.	
15 16	Defendants.	
		of America's <i>ex parte</i> application for extension of time
16	For good cause shown, the United States	of America's <i>ex parte</i> application for extension of time t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17	For good cause shown, the United States	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17 18	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17 18 19	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17 18 19 20	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17 18 19 20 21	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to 12, 2016.  KENDALL J. NEWMAN
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	t is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to 12, 2016.  Kerdall J. Newman
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to 12, 2016.  KENDALL J. NEWMAN
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to 12, 2016.  KENDALL J. NEWMAN
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	For good cause shown, the United States for defendants to respond to plaintiff's complain respond to the complaint is extended to February IT IS SO ORDERED.	is hereby APPROVED. Defendants' deadline to 12, 2016.  KENDALL J. NEWMAN